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How to submit claims for implantable cardioverter

defibrillator devices

The January 24, 2012, bulletin BT201203 announced that, effective March 1, 2012, the Indiana Health Coverage Pro-
grams (IHCP) will reimburse the cost of implantable cardioverter defibrillator devices separately from reimbursement for

the implantation procedure when the implantation is performed in an outpatient surgical setting. This policy is retroactive

to dates of service on or after January 1, 2009.

Bulletin BT201203 provided guidance for this policy; however, to receive separate reimbursement for the cardioverter

defibrillator device, you must follow these revised billing instructions:

m For dates of service January 1, 2009, through June 30, 2011, you must submit a retail invoice or a manufacturer’'s
cost invoice with your claim, along with a copy of the front page of bulletin BT201203.

B For dates of service July 1, 2011, through February 29, 2012, you must submit both a cost invoice and documentation
of the manufacturer’'s suggested retail price (MSRP) with your claim, along with a copy of the front page of bulletin
BT201203.

B For dates of service March 1, 2012, and after, you must submit both a cost in-
MORE IN THIS ISSUE voice and documentation of MSRP with your claim.

® Update to Mental Health Both resubmitted and new claims require compliance with all other billing guide-
Quality Advisory Committee lines outlined in BT201203. For more information about what constitutes MSRP

edits documentation, see banner page BR201206.
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Update to MHQAC edits

Utilization edits for mental health medications, as recommended by
the Mental Health Quality Advisory Committee (MHQAC), were first
implemented June 19, 2007. For more information, please see bulle-
tin BT200709. The utilization edits are reviewed by the MHQAC
quarterly. The update to utilization edits in the following table is effec-

tive April 3, 2012.

Update to utilization edits effective April 3, 2012

Name of medication and strength  Utilization edit

fluoxetine 60mg 1 per day
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If you have questions about this publication, please con- If you need additional copies of this publication, please
tact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the Indian- download them from indianamedicaid.com. To receive
apolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278. email notices of future IHCP publications, subscribe to

IHCP E-mail Notifications.
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